

SRI DEVARAJ URS ACADEMY OF HIGHER EDUCATION AND RESEARCH

(A Deemed to be University declared under Section 3 of UGC Act 1956)

Comprising Sri Devaraj Urs Medical College [Constituent unit of Sri Devaraj Urs Educational Trust for Backward Classes (Regd.)] TAMAKA, KOLAR-563 103, KARNATAKA, INDIA

Ph: 918152-243003, +91 9448395232, Fax: +918152 - 243008 E-mail - registrar@sduu.ac.in/office@sduu.ac.in. Website: www.sduu.ac.in

No. SDUAHER/KLR/ADMN/ 2020-21

Date: 02.02.2021

NOTIFICATION

In continuation of the Notification No.SDUAHER/KLR/ADMN/167/2019-20 dated 16.04.2019, the Central Ethics Committee of Sri Devaraj Urs Academy of Higher Education and Research, Kolar, is re-constituted as under:

1. Dr. Kiran Katoch,

Ex-Director, National, JALMA Institute for Leprosy & other Mycobacterial Diseases (ICMR), Tajgani, Agra (UP).

Chairman

2. Mr. Subramani,

Assistant Professor, Basaweshawara College of Law, Kolar

Member

3. Mr. B.Suresh,

President - District Chamber of Commerce, Vice Chairman, Indian Red Cross. Reporter, Press Trust of India, Parvathi Nilaya, BRM colony, Kolar.

Member

4. Dr. B.G. Prakash,

Dean, College of Horticulture, Kolar.

Member

5. Swami Chinmayananda Avadhuta,

Co-ordinator, South India Ananda Marga Prachara Sangha, Ananda Marga Ashram, Kithandur, Kolar (T).

Member

6. Dr. Prabhu. E,

Associate Professor of Orthopaedics, SDUMC, Kolar.

Member

7. Dr. N. Sarala,

Professor Pharmacology, SDUMC, Kolar.

Member

8. Dr. Sharath. B,

Associate Professor, Dept. of Cell Biology & Molecular Genetics, SDUAHER, Kolar.

Member

9. Dr. K. N.Shashidhar,

Professor & HoD of Biochemistry and Director, Department of Research and Innovation, SDUAHER, Kolar.

Member Secretary

Registrar

Registrar Sri Devaraj Urs Academy of Higher **Education and Research**

Tamaka Kalar - 563 103